Sun Aqua Iru Veli Maldives

Valid for All Markets except Japan, China, Hong Kong & Taiwan

Period

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 23" December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08t™ January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 23" December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08t™ January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22"¢ April 2020
till 30t September 2020

Single

Double

3rd
Adult

Price Quoted In USD Per Room Per Night Basis

Child
0-1.99 yrs.

Child
2-11.99 yrs.

Note: All rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes

670

1320

900

550

670

Family Suite with Pool - in US Dollars

1020

1490

1260

850

1020

1080

1600

1370

960

1080

1430

2060

1720

1080

KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD

Beach Suite with Pool - in US Dollars
Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

970

1610

1210

850

970

470

470

470

470

470

16

16

16

16

16

Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

1320

1780

1550

1140

1320

470

470

470

470

470

16

16

16

16

16

Sun Aqua Sultan Suite - in US Dollars

Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

1380

1900

1670

1270

1380

470

470

470

470

470

16

16

16

16

16

Grand Beach Suite - in US Dollars
Max: 2A + 2C OR 4A

1730

2360

2010

1380

470

470

470

470

16

16

16

16

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

Meal plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

| Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com



mailto:sales@kentholidays.com
http://www.kentholidays.com/

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 23" December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 229 April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08™ January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 23" December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08t™ January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

1430

Ocean Suite with Pool (Over Water) - in US Dollars

790

1320

1020

670

790

Dolphin Ocean Suite (Over Water) - in US Dollars

900

1430

1130

790

900

Grand Ocean Suite (Over Water) - in US Dollars

1550

2180

1830

1200

1550

King Beach Suite (02 Bed room) - in US Dollars

1730 470

Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

1080 470
1610 470
1320 470
970 470
1080 470

Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

1210 470
1730 470
1440 470
1080 470
1210 470

Max: 2A + 2C OR 4A

1840 470
2470 470
2130 470
1500 470
1840 470

5840

8150

6420

4670

5840

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

Rates are based on 04 pax

Max: 4A + 2C OR 6A
470

470

470

470

470

16

16

16

16

16

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

181

King Ocean Suite - (02 bedroom Over Water) - in US Dollars
Rates are based on 04 pax

Max: 4A + 2C OR 6A

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

Sun Aqua
Signature Plan

KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD | Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com



mailto:sales@kentholidays.com
http://www.kentholidays.com/

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 07t January 2020

From 08 January 2020
till 21t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020
HANDING CHARGE

ROOM OCCUPANCY

RETURN TRANSFER

FESTIVE SEASON
SUPPLEMENTS

DAY USE ROOM CHARGES/
CHECK-IN / CHECK-OUT

SPECIAL OFFERS

Sun Aqua
5250 470 16 181 Signature Plan
Sun Aqua
7570 470 16 181 Signature Plan
Sun Aqua
5840 470 16 181 Signature Plan
Sun Aqua
4100 470 16 181 Signature Plan
5250 470 16 181 oun Aqua

Signature Plan
USS 15.00 PER PERSON

e Due to the layout of the Over Water Villas, they are not recommended for
young children. The Resort may accept bookings for children with parent’s
full consent and responsibility.

e All room categories are with double beds. For twin options, arollaway
bed will be provided.

o All categories take 01 extra bed except King Beach Suite & King Ocean
Suite which can accommodate up to 2 extra beds

Seaplane:

Adult: USS 495.00 per Person

Child (under 12 yrs.): USS 330.00 per Child.

All guests will have access to lounge facility at the seaplane lounge

NO CHRISTMAS OR NEW YEARS GALA SUPPLEMENT

e Check In Time: 14:00hrs Check Out Time: 12:00 hrs.

e  Where possible, early morning arrivals may be able to check inprior to
14:00hrs and this is subject to availability. However, to guarantee an
early check in, pre-registration of previous night’s accommodation is
required.

o 50% of villa charge will be applicable for late check-out up until16:00hrs
and 100% of villa charge afterwards (subject to availability).

e To guarantee accommodation for guests with late night/early morning
flights and especially during high season,it is recommended to book an
additional night at the time of reservation

HOENYMOON OFFER
Minimum 3 nights stay
v" 1 bottle of sparkling wine & fruit platter on arrival day
v In-suite floral bath (once during the stay)
v" Complimentary in-suite breakfast for the couple once during the stay
v" Special evening Turn-down service with bed decoration on arrival night
v" 1 honeymoon cake
EARLY BIRD OFFER

v' 15% discount for all bookings made more than 65 days prior to arrival

v" 10% discount for all bookings made more than 35 days prior to arrival
EBO is applicable to all occupants on contractual room rate but not applicable on
transfers
BEST AGERS DISCOUNT
Both have to be 60 years old and over when travelling, to avail additional 5%
discount excluding transfers and other supplementary charges. This discount is

KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD | Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com



mailto:sales@kentholidays.com
http://www.kentholidays.com/

COMPLIMENTARY
PRIVILEGES

ALL INCLUSIVE
ENTITLEMENTS

COMBINABLE with contractual offers. Date of Birth must be specified at the time
of the reservation.

Terms & Conditions:
e The above special offers are combinable whenever applicable
e Inorder to qualify for the Honeymooner, offer a minimum of 3 Nights stay
is required (to be specified at the time of booking - copy of marriage
certificate / registration dated of less than 12 months to be presented at
the time of booking)
o Guest who are celebrating Birthday OR Wedding Anniversary (during the
stay) will be provided with Celebratory Cake and bottle of wine.
o Meet and greet at Male’ airport and assistance with transferand
international flights.
e Special welcome: refreshing towels and champagne/sparkling wine (non-
alcoholic beverages available upon request)
e All villa types will be provided with 2 bottles of 1.5 L water (non-
carbonated house brand) per villa per day and tea & coffee facilities.
e Free Wi-Fi in main public areas and in all the villas.
Access to recreation and fitness centres (including indoor and outdoor
activities such as tennis, badminton, pool & billiards table chess, darts
and other table games)
e Scheduled regular evening entertainments for guests to enjoy.
e Access to Kids Club for children between 3 to 14.99 years.
o Complimentary Babysitting service once per stay for 2 hours (24hour
advance booking required; Baby sitting or
e dedicated childcare under supervision for additional hours is chargeable
at USD 25 per hour)
DINING EXPERIENCE
Breakfast: Sumptuous breakfast Champagne/sparkling wine available offering
extensive buffet selection at the main restaurant.
Lunch: Island Pizza with selection of pizza/ salad and light snacks OR buffet
spread at the main restaurant 12:30hrs-14:30hrs
Dinner-Dine Around Option: Extensive Buffet at the Main Restaurant 19:30-21:30
hrs.
Alfresco dining by the beach side at Grill Restaurant 19:30-21:30 hrs.
Enjoy exotic flavors at Specialty Restaurant 19:30-21:30 hrs.
Fine Dining experience at Wine Cellar (one visit per person per stay)
Daily afternoon tea with snacks served at Pool Bar from 15:00-18:00hrs.
BEVERAGES
Unlimited Alcoholic & Non-alcoholic Selected Beverages 1.5 L bottled water
(non-carbonated house brand),Sparkling water -
500ml, Soft drinks (coke, diet coke, Fanta orange, sprite, ginger ale, tonic water,
bitter lemon, soda water & Iced tea), Detox &
healthy juices, Fresh Juices (based on seasonality and availability of fruits), Fruit
juices (canned & packaged), Extensive
selection of wines from renowned vineyards around the world, including selected
champagnes, Selection of International beer
(draught, canned and bottled), A selection of branded spirits and whiskeys, A
selection of signature and international cocktails
and mocktails, Coffee, tea, iced coffee, iced tea, espresso, cappuccino, Latte and
macchiato (freshly brewed)
Complimentary Mini Bar replenished twice per day at regular schedule: 1.5L
bottled water (non-carbonated house
brand),Sparkling water - 500ml, Soft drinks ( coke, diet coke, Fanta orange,
sprite, bitter lemon, tonic & soda water)
Canned Beer, Red, White & Rose Wine, Canned Iced Coffee & Iced Tea, Coffee &
Tea
ACTIVITIES
Choice of Selected Excursion per person per stay: dolphin cruise, guided
snorkeling safari tour, sunset cruise and local island
discovery
Non-Motorize Water Sports: Complimentary half an hour group wind surf lesson
per person per stay (subject to weather
conditions and minimum of 4 pax per group)
Motorized Activities: Complimentary 15 Mins Jet Ski ride per person per stay

KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD | Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com



mailto:sales@kentholidays.com
http://www.kentholidays.com/

(subject to weather conditions)

Complimentary Snorkeling Equipment

ADDITIONAL VALUE ADDS

Diving Credit: Guests can enjoy up to 3 (regular dives) dives per person per week
as an alternative to spa treatments. To

qualify for this, you must have a valid diving license and medical records as per
Diving regulations.

Spa Credit: Enjoy a Spa credit of USD 100 per adult per day to be used for your
treatment (as an alternative to Diving & cannot

be accumulated). Choose from our tailor made SPA menu for this special rate.
Advance booking is required

One complimentary shisha per room per day

Complimentary Babysitting service: Once per stay for 3 hours (24 hour advance
booking required)

In Villa Service

Daily fruit set up and turn down service with homemade cookies and chocolate
Bottle of champagne, per room once during the stay and will be delivered to your
room in the 2nd day of your arrival.

In Villa Dinning choice of snacks from the specially designed “Sun Aqua Signature
menu” available from 10:00hrs - 22:00hrs

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Food and beverage served under this package is for personal consumption.
Beverage will be served by the glass and one at a

time, while at the resorts restaurants and bars. Guests booked under the same
room must all be on the same Sun Aqua

Signature Plan. Alcoholic drinks will not be offered to guests under the age of 18.
Management will have the rights not to serve

or stop serving alcoholic drinks to inebriated guests. There are no refunds or
substitutions and none of the benefits can also be

transferred to another person and no accumulation of any entitlement if not used,
to the next day.

Guests on Sun Aqua Signature Plan are required to sign the bills raised at outlets
to acknowledge the consumption. However,

guests will not be charged for any item that falls under Sun Aqua Signature Plan.
Sun Aqua Signature Plan is available for the

entire duration of the stay and starts from your immediate check-in to resort and
ends at 11:00hrs on departure day. Kindly

note that any charges that is not part of the Sun Aqua Signature Plan, should be
paid direct to resort prior to departure. Drinks

are served at main bar and Pool Bar and available from 1000 hours until midnight
All excursions will be operated if weather permitting and have to be checked and
booked in advance at Guest Service Counter

(each excursion is per person per stay) If excursions are unused, please note that
it cannot be refunded and will not be entitled

for alternative excursion.

It is advisable to inform the guests’ choice of Spa OR dive at the time of
reservation. If this information is not available, then

the resort will use the Spa package by default and must be confirmed at the time
of check-in

TERMS & CONDITIONS

It is agreed that when you make a booking with Inner Maldives Holidays Pvt Ltd that you agree to all the following
terms; but the following terms does not put Inner Maldives Holidays in contract with the receipt unless a written
contract is drawn with detailed provisions;

1. GENERAL

e All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable.
All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised.
Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised. All
transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.

e Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original

KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD | Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com



mailto:sales@kentholidays.com
http://www.kentholidays.com/

booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.

e All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided
where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)

e The star rating in this tariff is not we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard
perception can vary

o All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.

GOVERNMENT GREEN TAX OF USD 6 PER PERSON PER NIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON GOVERNMENT

2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the
hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number
+960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

4. ABBREVIATIONS USED
MEAL PLANS:
FB - Full Board HB-Half Board BB -Bed & Breakfast RO -Room Only Al-AllInclusive DU - Day Use

TRANSFER:
DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB - Speed Boat SPL-Seaplane FSB-Fast Boat YCHT-Yacht OT-Own Transfer

ACCOMMODATION:
SGL - Single DBL - Double TPL- Triple

(STAR CATEGORY) 7 are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as
they are not any regulated criteria

(IMH - 19/11/2019)

Click here to Submit Enquiry

KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD | Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com



mailto:sales@kentholidays.com
http://www.kentholidays.com/
https://1drv.ms/u/s!AkXw7wcCOgJn-Qv8W5OabUcMbqsM?e=GwDFFm
https://1drv.ms/u/s!AkXw7wcCOgJn-Qv8W5OabUcMbqsM?e=GwDFFm
https://1drv.ms/u/s!AkXw7wcCOgJn-Qv8W5OabUcMbqsM?e=GwDFFm
http://www.kentholidays.com/SubmitEnquiry.htm

