Sun Aqua Iru Veli Maldives $\star \star \star \star \star$

Period	Single	Double	3 rd Adult	Child 0-1.99 yrs.	Child 2-11.99 yrs.	Meal plan
	Note: Al	l rates are i	nclusive of	all applicable t	axes	
	Be		• vith Pool 2A + 2C O	in US Dollars R 3A		
rom 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	670	970	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
rom 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	1320	1610	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	900	1210	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	550	850	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	670	970	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
	Fa		with Pool - 2A + 2C O	in US Dollars R 3A		
rom 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	1020	1320	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
rom 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	1490	1780	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	1260	1550	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	850	1140	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	1020	1320	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
	Su		t <mark>an Suite</mark> - 2A + 2C O	in US Dollars R 3A		
From 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	1080	1380	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
rom 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	1600	1900	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	1370	1670	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	960	1270	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	1080	1380	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
			h Suite - ii 2A + 2C O	n US Dollars R 4A		
rom 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	1430	1730	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
rom 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	2060	2360	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	1720	2010	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	1080	1380	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan

From 01 st October 2020						Sun Aqua
till 31 st October 2020	1430	1730	470	16	181	Signature Plan
	Ocean S		ool (Over Wa : 2A + 2C OR	ater) - in US D 8 3A	ollars	
From 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	790	1080	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	1320	1610	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	1020	1320	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	670	970	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	790	1080	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
	Dolphin		te (Over Wa : 2A + 2C OR	ter) - in US Do 8 3A	ollars	
From 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	900	1210	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	1430	1730	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	1130	1440	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	790	1080	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	900	1210	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
	Grand		e (Over Wat : 2A + 2C OR	er) - in US Dol 8 4A	lars	
From 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	1550	1840	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	2180	2470	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	1830	2130	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	1200	1500	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	1550	1840	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
	King B		(02 Bed roo re based on	m) - in US Dol 04 pax	lars	
		Max	: 4A + 2C O R	R 6A		C
From 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	5	5840		16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	8150		470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	6420		470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	4670		470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	5840		470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plar
Kir	ng Ocean S		edroom Ove re based on	er Water) - in 04 pax	US Dollars	
			: 4A + 2C OR			

From 01 st November 2019 till 23 rd December 2019	5250	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan		
From 24 th December 2019 till 07 th January 2020	7570	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan		
From 08 th January 2020 till 21 st April 2020	5840	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan		
From 22 nd April 2020 till 30 th September 2020	4100	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan		
From 01 st October 2020 till 31 st October 2020	5250	470	16	181	Sun Aqua Signature Plan		
HANDING CHARGE	US\$ 15.00 PER PERS	US\$ 15.00 PER PERSON					
ROOM OCCUPANCY	 Due to the layout of the Over Water Villas, they are not recommended for young children. The Resort may accept bookings for children with parent's full consent and responsibility. All room categories are with double beds. For twin options, a rollaway bed will be provided. All categories take 01 extra bed except King Beach Suite & King Ocean Suite which can accommodate up to 2 extra beds 						
RETURN TRANSFER	Seaplane: Adult: US\$ 495.00 per Person Child (under 12 yrs.): US\$ 330.00 per Child. All guests will have access to lounge facility at the seaplane lounge						
FESTIVE SEASON SUPPLEMENTS	NO CHRISTMAS OR NEW YEARS GALA SUPPLEMENT						
DAY USE ROOM CHARGES/ CHECK-IN / CHECK-OUT	 Check In Time: 14:00hrs Check Out Time: 12:00 hrs. Where possible, early morning arrivals may be able to check inprior to 14:00hrs and this is subject to availability. However, to guarantee an early check in, pre-registration of previous night's accommodation is required. 50% of villa charge will be applicable for late check-out up until 16:00hrs and 100% of villa charge afterwards (subject to availability). To guarantee accommodation for guests with late night/early morning flights and especially during high season, it is recommended to book an additional night at the time of reservation 						
SPECIAL OFFERS	HOENYMOON OFFER Minimum 3 nights stay ✓ 1 bottle of sparkling wine & fruit platter on arrival day ✓ In-suite floral bath (once during the stay) ✓ Complimentary in-suite breakfast for the couple once during the stay ✓ Special evening Turn-down service with bed decoration on arrival night ✓ 1 honeymoon cake EARLY BIRD OFFER ✓ ✓ 15% discount for all bookings made more than 65 days prior to arrival ✓ 10% discount for all bookings made more than 35 days prior to arrival ✓ 10% discount for all bookings made more than 35 days prior to arrival EBO is applicable to all occupants on contractual room rate but not applicable on transfers BEST AGERS DISCOUNT Both have to be 60 years old and over when travelling, to avail additional 5% discount excluding transfers and other supplementary charges. This discount is						

	COMBINABLE with contractual offers. Date of Birth must be specified at the time of the reservation.
	Terms & Conditions:
	 The above special offers are combinable whenever applicable In order to qualify for the Honeymooner, offer a minimum of 3 Nights stay is required (to be specified at the time of booking - copy of marriage certificate / registration dated of less than 12 months to be presented at the time of booking) Guest who are celebrating Birthday OR Wedding Anniversary (during the stay) will be provided with Celebratory Cake and bottle of wine.
COMPLIMENTARY PRIVILEGES	 Meet and greet at Male' airport and assistance with transfer and international flights. Special welcome: refreshing towels and champagne/sparkling wine (non-alcoholic beverages available upon request) All villa types will be provided with 2 bottles of 1.5 L water (non-carbonated house brand) per villa per day and tea & coffee facilities. Free Wi-Fi in main public areas and in all the villas. Access to recreation and fitness centres (including indoor and outdoor activities such as tennis, badminton, pool & billiards table chess, darts and other table games) Scheduled regular evening entertainments for guests to enjoy. Access to Kids Club for children between 3 to 14.99 years. Complimentary Babysitting service once per stay for 2 hours (24hour advance booking required; Baby sitting or dedicated childcare under supervision for additional hours is chargeable at USD 25 per hour)
ALL INCLUSIVE ENTITLEMENTS	 DINING EXPERIENCE Breakfast: Sumptuous breakfast Champagne/sparkling wine available offering extensive buffet selection at the main restaurant. Lunch: Island Pizza with selection of pizza/ salad and light snacks OR buffet spread at the main restaurant 12:30hrs-14:30hrs Dinner-Dine Around Option: Extensive Buffet at the Main Restaurant 19:30-21:30 hrs. Alfresco dining by the beach side at Grill Restaurant 19:30-21:30 hrs. Enjoy exotic flavors at Specialty Restaurant 19:30-21:30 hrs. Fine Dining experience at Wine Cellar (one visit per person per stay) Daily afternoon tea with snacks served at Pool Bar from 15:00-18:00hrs. BEVERAGES Unlimited Alcoholic & Non-alcoholic Selected Beverages 1.5 L bottled water (non-carbonated house brand),Sparkling water - 500ml, Soft drinks (coke, diet coke, Fanta orange, sprite, ginger ale, tonic water, bitter lemon, soda water & lced tea), Detox & healthy juices, Fresh Juices (based on seasonality and availability of fruits), Fruit juices (canned & packaged), Extensive selection of wines from renowned vineyards around the world, including selected champagnes, Selection of International beer (draught, canned and bottled), A selection of branded spirits and whiskeys, A selection of signature and international cocktails and mocktails, Coffee, tea, iced coffee, iced tea, espresso, cappuccino, Latte and macchiato (freshly brewed) Complimentary Mini Bar replenished twice per day at regular schedule: 1.5 L bottled water (non-carbonated house brand),Sparkling water - 500ml, Soft drinks (coke, diet coke, Fanta orange, sprite, bitter lemon, tonic & soda water) Canned Beer, Red, White & Rose Wine, Canned Iced Coffee & Iced Tea, Coffee & Tea ACTIVITIES Choice of Selected Excursion per person per stay: dolphin cruise, guided snorkeling safari tour, sunset cruise

(subject to weather conditions)
Complimentary Snorkeling Equipment
ADDITIONAL VALUE ADDS
Diving Credit: Guests can enjoy up to 3 (regular dives) dives per person per week as an alternative to spa treatments. To
qualify for this, you must have a valid diving license and medical records as per
Diving regulations.
Spa Credit: Enjoy a Spa credit of USD 100 per adult per day to be used for your
treatment (as an alternative to Diving & cannot
be accumulated). Choose from our tailor made SPA menu for this special rate. Advance booking is required
One complimentary shisha per room per day
Complimentary Babysitting service: Once per stay for 3 hours (24 hour advance
booking required)
In Villa Service
Daily fruit set up and turn down service with homemade cookies and chocolate
Bottle of champagne, per room once during the stay and will be delivered to your
room in the 2nd day of your arrival.
In Villa Dinning choice of snacks from the specially designed "Sun Aqua Signature
menu" available from 10:00hrs - 22:00hrs
TERMS & CONDITIONS
Food and beverage served under this package is for personal consumption.
Beverage will be served by the glass and one at a time, while at the resorts restaurants and bars. Guests booked under the same
room must all be on the same Sun Aqua
Signature Plan. Alcoholic drinks will not be offered to guests under the age of 18.
Management will have the rights not to serve
or stop serving alcoholic drinks to inebriated guests. There are no refunds or
substitutions and none of the benefits can also be
transferred to another person and no accumulation of any entitlement if not used, to the next day.
Guests on Sun Aqua Signature Plan are required to sign the bills raised at outlets
to acknowledge the consumption. However,
guests will not be charged for any item that falls under Sun Aqua Signature Plan. Sun Aqua Signature Plan is available for the
entire duration of the stay and starts from your immediate check-in to resort and
ends at 11:00hrs on departure day. Kindly
note that any charges that is not part of the Sun Aqua Signature Plan, should be
paid direct to resort prior to departure. Drinks
are served at main bar and Pool Bar and available from 1000 hours until midnight
All excursions will be operated if weather permitting and have to be checked and
booked in advance at Guest Service Counter
(each excursion is per person per stay) If excursions are unused, please note that
it cannot be refunded and will not be entitled for alternative excursion.
It is advisable to inform the guests' choice of Spa OR dive at the time of reservation. If this information is not available, then
the resort will use the Spa package by default and must be confirmed at the time
of check-in

TERMS & CONDITIONS

It is agreed that when you make a booking with Inner Maldives Holidays Pvt Ltd that you agree to all the following terms; but the following terms does not put Inner Maldives Holidays in contract with the receipt unless a written contract is drawn with detailed provisions;

1. GENERAL

- All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable. All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised. Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised. All transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.
- Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original
 KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD | Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com

booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.

- All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)
- The star rating in this tariff is not we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard perception can vary
- All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.

GOVERNMENT GREEN TAX OF USD 6 PER PERSON PER NIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON GOVERNMENT

2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number +960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

4. ABBREVIATIONS USED

MEAL PLANS:

FB - Full Board HB - Half Board BB - Bed & Breakfast RO - Room Only AI - All Inclusive DU - Day Use

TRANSFER:

DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB - Speed Boat SPL - Seaplane FSB - Fast Boat YCHT - Yacht OT - Own Transfer

ACCOMMODATION:

SGL - Single DBL - Double TPL - Triple

(STAR CATEGORY) \star are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as they are not any regulated criteria

Click here to Submit Enquiry

(IMH - 19/11/2019)